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NILED LIMITED

Director Information

Title
Name NILED LIMITED
Postcode 1811NB

Date of birth
Total current 634
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
CRADLE OF INSIGHTS LTD.

FREE2FLOW EMPLOYEE SERVICES
LTD.

CARPET PROFESSIONALS LTD.
NILED FORMATIONS LLP

NILED FORMATIONS LLP
INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF
FASHION LTD.

INTERWOODS EUROPE LTD.
GOUDSE MEDIA GROEP LTD.
SPARROW MARITIEM NIJMEGEN
LTD.

POWERKOEK LTD.
MAS-CEMENT TRADING LTD.
A.D. EXPRESS LTD.
VLOERENSERVICE LTD.

QUESTCROFT LIMITED

HEYOE LTD.

N/A* - no information available

Number
10186912

10154527

10134739

0C404446

0C404446

09994992

09941959

09929579

09927163

09752294

09614270

09323820

09301657

07313495

09162262

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Page 1/8

913472753
17 A Mient

Alkmaar

Netherlands

913472753

App. Date Res. Date Position

18/05/2016

28/04/2016

20/04/2016

20/02/2016

20/02/2016

09/02/2016

08/01/2016

24/12/2015

22/12/2015

27/08/2015

29/05/2015

24/11/2014

07/11/2014

18/10/2014

05/08/2014

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

LLP Designated

Member

LLP Designated

Member

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company



, Company Search

——
MadeSimple-

NILED LIMITED 913472753

Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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NILED LIMITED

HOOG BEHEER LTD.

H.O. CONRAD LTD.

KOEKJE ER BIJ LTD.

STRIKER CONSULTANTS LTD.

BM CLEANING SERVICES LTD.

IMMO & ASSOCIADOS LTD.

NORT SEA TOURS LTD.

JOACHIMSTHAL LTD.

AS SHOP LTD.

ALLROUND DESIGNTEAM LTD.

DE ARK LTD

ICT BEGELEIDING LTD.

GEVALPA BENELUX LTD.

TECNOLAB LTD.

DE BARON AUTOS LTD.

SKYFALL ONLINE LTD.

BLADI GROUP LTD.

BINK! UNDERWEAR LTD.

EDR PROJECTINRICHTING LTD.

P.A. SIMON HOLDING LTD.

DAYTZ LTD

N/A* - no information available

09103024

09022680

09006267

08830598

08779596

08419517

08375359

08373768

08357663

08343964

08303688

08270333

08264291

08079520

08035998

SC421133

07975357

07963916

07802441

07783483

07724804

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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25/06/2014

02/05/2014

23/04/2014

03/01/2014

18/11/2013

26/02/2013

25/01/2013

24/01/2013

11/01/2013

02/01/2013

22/11/2012

26/10/2012

23/10/2012

23/05/2012

18/04/2012

04/04/2012

05/03/2012

24/02/2012

07/10/2011

22/09/2011

01/08/2011

913472753

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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NILED LIMITED

DIGI MANAGEMENT LTD

12FINDYOU LTD.

SAS COMPANIES LTD.

DUOTT PEARLS LTD.

KOFMAN LTD.

EU SUSTAINABLE PROJECT I LTD.

GENOBE LTD.

PRODUCTION CONSULTING LTD

WOLFF-SANITAIR LTD.

DRY LIVING LTD.

ANNOED LTD.

DEANIX LTD.

FISCONTA INCASSOBUREAU LTD.

FEISSEL LIMITED

MADA PROPERTIES LIMITED

MADA PROPERTIES LIMITED

DUETOGUIDO LIMITED

WHEELTRADER LIMITED

VILLA INVEST LIMITED

MERHABA GAZETESI LIMITED

ESTA CONSULTING LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

07264946

07616357

07534361

07468569

07466812

07360996

07283209

06800704

07204582

07106524

07101828

07078781

07065148

05509442

03348648

03348648

06081484

05627067

05733987

05811458

05786344

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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01/05/2011

27/04/2011

18/02/2011

14/12/2010

10/12/2010

31/08/2010

14/06/2010

31/05/2010

26/03/2010

16/12/2009

11/12/2009

17/11/2009

03/11/2009

01/09/2009

29/06/2009

29/06/2009

23/02/2009

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

913472753

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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POLESANA INTERNAZIONAL
LIMITED

EMIJ LIMITED

GABRIEL HORECA LIMITED
BOUFANGACHA INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

STAMRECHT MEIJER VAN
KEMENADE LIMITED

AUTO TRANSMISSION SERVICES
LIMITED

QUPA HOLDING LIMITED
GREENPOWER DALERVEEN LTD
STPL EUROPE LTD

TIBIDABO VALLEY LTD

TUBBS ENTERPRISES LIMITED
RIDGE & BROOKE LIMITED

ZAKENHUIS LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
HAA-DJA LIMITED

BIO PROVIDE 18 LTD

BIOLOGICALS LIMITED

EVL BIOLOGICALS LTD

BIOLOGICAL SOURCES LIMITED

NAPOLITANA LTD.

CRADLE OF INSIGHTS LTD.

N/A* - no information available

05828778

06034667

05575560

06199958

06048505

06009027

06031803

06740343

06649305

06638485

05549443

05554680

05580559

Number
06764893

09431620

05847012

09353091

05845212

10232518

10186912

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

21/11/2008

21/11/2008

21/11/2008

20/11/2008

20/11/2008

20/11/2008

App. Date
20/09/2020

12/08/2019

12/08/2019

12/08/2019

12/08/2019

15/06/2016

18/05/2016

913472753

Res. Date
01/12/2020

01/05/2020

01/05/2020

01/05/2020

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Position

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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NILED LIMITED

CARPET PROFESSIONALS LTD.

RECO SCAFFOLDING HIRE LTD.

KIRE LTD.

INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF

FASHION LTD.

INTERWOODS EUROPE LTD.

DIRTY SOUTH INK LTD.

POWERKOEK LTD.

HOLYN LIMITED

MAS-CEMENT TRADING LTD.

X-CONNECTIONS LTD.

DETRALTD.

ZUSENZO LTD.

ADN QUALITY LTD.

SWELTSJE LTD.

A.D. EXPRESS LTD.

BEST BRANDS EVER LTD.

VLOERENSERVICE LTD.

QUESTCROFT LIMITED

HEYOE LTD.

MARC-INVEST LTD.

HOOG BEHEER LTD.

N/A* - no information available

10134739

10035742

09999573

09994992

09941959

09839416

09752294

05804215

09614270

09542804

09464153

09401082

09353746

09351242

09323820

09312390

09301657

07313495

09162262

09138723

09103024

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
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20/04/2016

01/03/2016

11/02/2016

09/02/2016

08/01/2016

23/10/2015

27/08/2015

25/08/2015

29/05/2015

15/04/2015

02/03/2015

22/01/2015

12/12/2014

11/12/2014

24/11/2014

14/11/2014

07/11/2014

18/10/2014

05/08/2014

21/07/2014

25/06/2014

913472753

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/05/2020 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/05/2020 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/05/2020 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/05/2020 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/05/2020 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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NILED LIMITED

H.O. CONRAD LTD.

STRIKER CONSULTANTS LTD.

DUTCH INTERIM MANAGEMENT LTD.

BM CLEANING SERVICES LTD.

EUCV LPO ADVIES UK LTD

ONLY STYLE FASHION LTD.

DE BRON LTD.

POECILIA LTD.

GTS GEVELTECHNIEK LTD.

IMPORT DESIGN LTD.

CPDBO LTD.

BIO HEALTHY PRODUCTIONS LTD.

LEALMAN LIMITED

HAA-DJA SERVICES LTD.

TROPICVEG LTD.

MEN'S APPAREL TRADING

COMPANY HOLLAND (MATCH) LTD.

PERWER LIMITED

CODESPOT LTD.

SAM AND JONES LTD.

GLOBAL CHOICE SHIPPING &

LOGISTICS LTD.
LD RECOVERY LTD.

N/A* - no information available

09022680

08830598

08813705

08779596

07020965

08481955

08473556

08465658

08464732

08409792

08402230

08401687

07313520

08224730

08083638

07963921

07937975

07896132

07896983

07893789

07859450

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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02/05/2014

03/01/2014

13/12/2013

18/11/2013

16/05/2013

10/04/2013

04/04/2013

28/03/2013

27/03/2013

19/02/2013

14/02/2013

13/02/2013

01/11/2012

21/09/2012

25/05/2012

24/02/2012

06/02/2012

04/01/2012

04/01/2012

29/12/2011

24/11/2011

913472753

01/01/2016

01/05/2020

01/05/2020

01/05/2020

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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INTERNATIONAL REMOTE INTERNET

SERVICES LTD.
DIE-MIE LTD.

DIGI MANAGEMENT LTD

KIST HOLDING LTD.

MASOH LTD.

KAPSALON YETKIN LTD.

ARTILLARY LTD.

GENERAL SAFETY SERVICES

NEDERLAND LTD.

PRODUCTION CONSULTING LTD

WOLFF-SANITAIR LTD.

DEANIX LTD.

WHEELTRADER LIMITED

SEJAHTERA LIMITED

POLESANA INTERNAZIONAL

LIMITED

STAMRECHT MEIJER VAN

KEMENADE LIMITED

BOUFANGACHA INVESTMENTS

LIMITED

PLONON LIMITED

PRINTEX NEDERLAND LIMITED

STAMRECHT VAN DER STERREN

LIMITED

BELGATRUST LIMITED

DEJA TRADING LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

07770645

07639479

07264946

07509829

07472159

07390971

07334230

07301510

06800704

07204582

07078781

05627067

05743672

05828778

06048505

06199958

05749010

05875879

05979289

06009279

05735693

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Dormant

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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12/09/2011

18/05/2011

01/05/2011

28/01/2011

16/12/2010

29/09/2010

03/08/2010

01/07/2010

31/05/2010

26/03/2010

17/11/2009

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

26/11/2008

913472753

01/05/2020

01/05/2020

01/05/2020

01/05/2020

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



